

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. The identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance and which manufactures the articles:

PLAST 1 A/S Usseørd Kongevej 132, DK-2970 Hørsholm Denmark,  
<https://www.plast1.eu/> Tel: +45 70 701 601, Fax: +45 70 701 602, email: [info@plast1.eu](mailto:info@plast1.eu)

2. The identity of the articles

Mixing bowl white

Polypropylene hopolymer with white masterbatch

Representative sample for:

- 1830 Funnel set
- 1831 Funnel Ø10 cm
- 1832 Funnel Ø12 cm
- 1833 Funnel Ø15 cm

3. The date of the declaration: 18.12.2024

4. Based on the declaration of conformity received from our suppliers and the tests we declare that our product meets the requirements of the laws given below:

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC in particular Article 3, Article 11, paragraph 5, Articles 15 and 17.

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with subsequent amendments.

Resolution of the Council of Europe ResAP 89 (1)

German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) of 01.09.2005

German Consumer Goods Ordinance (BedGgstV) of 23.12.1997

German recommendation BFR VII. Polypropylene As of 01.06.2019

Regulation of the Minister for Public Health, Welfare and Sport of 14 March 2014, laying down the Commodities Act Regulation on packaging and consumer articles coming into contact with foodstuffs (Commodities Act (Packaging and Consumer Articles) Regulation)

Fiche MCDA n°3 (V03-09/09/2021) Aptitude au contact alimentaire des matériaux organiques à base de matière synthétique destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires

Projet d'arrêté relatif à la coloration des matériaux et objets en matière plastique, des vernis et des revêtements destinés à entrer en contact avec les denrées, produits et boissons pour l'alimentation de l'homme et des animaux (numéro de notification TRIS : 2004/328/F)

European Parliament And Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste;

5. Information on substances with specific migration limit in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with dual use substances:

FCM No	Ref. No	CAS No	SML mg/kg	Substance name	Dual use substance
-	-	-	1	Aluminium	No
-	-	-	5	Zinc	No
9/10	30610/30612	-	60	E470a sodium, calcium and potassium salts of fatty acids	Yes
53	56585	31566-31-1	60	glyceryl monostearate	Yes
106	24550/89040	1592-23-0	60	calcium stearate	Yes
141	13380/25600/94960	77-99-6	6	1,1,1-trimethylolpropane	No
433	68320	2082-79-3	6	octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionate	No
483	68860	4724-48-5	0,05	n-octylphosphonic acid	No
-	-	-	60	hydrocarbons	NIAS
-	-	-	-	degradation product of a siloxane based filling material	NIAS
-	-	-	60	fatty acid	NIAS
-	-	96-76-4	5	2,4-di-tert-butylphenol	NIAS
-	-	110-05-4	0,09	di-tert-butyl peroxide	NIAS
-	-	123-94-4	60	1-stearoylglycerol (1-monostearin)	NIAS
-	-	542-44-9	60	glycerol monopalmitate	NIAS
-	-	719-22-2	0,54	2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-benzoquinone	NIAS
-	-	1620-98-0	0,54	3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzaldehyde	NIAS
-	-	3332-27-2	0,09	myristamine oxide	NIAS
-	-	4130 42 1	0,54	2,6-di-tert-butyl-4-thylphenol	NIAS
-	-	6386-38-5	0,54	benzenepropanoic acid, 3,5-bis(1,1-dimethylethyl)-4-hydroxy-, methyl ester	NIAS
-	-	14035 33 7	0,54	3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxy acetophenone	NIAS
-	-	20170 32 5	0,54	3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl) propanoic acid	NIAS
-	-	31570-04-4	60	tris(2,4-ditertbutylphenyl)phosphite	NIAS
-	-	82304 66 3	0,54	7,9-di-tert-butyl-1-oxaspiro(4,5)deca 6,9 diene 2,8 dione	NIAS
-	-	95906-11-9	60	tris(2,4-di-tert-butylphenyl) phosphate	NIAS

6. Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact:

All type of foods, fatty reduction factor 2

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:

Short-term storage at room temperature or below.

Funnel, cutting boards: Any food contact conditions at room temperature or lower, including short-term contact with high temperature up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes ( $t = 120/2^{(T-70)/10}$  minutes).

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article: 6 dm<sup>2</sup> for 1 kg of food.

7. Data on functional barrier does not apply.

Legal Disclaimer: This declaration of conformity is current at the time of issue until after the publication by the company PLAST 1 A/S new version of the declaration.

Hørsholm, December 18<sup>th</sup>, 2024

**PLAST1**

Usserød Kongevej 132  
DK-2970 Hørsholm



.....  
Charlotte Bruus Rim  
Logistics Coordinator